3-Year WI Aging Unit Plans 2022-2024
Social Isolation and Loneliness Goals

	County Aging Unit
	Priority Area
	SIL Goal
	Contact Person

	ADRC of Brown County
	Health Promotion/Racial Equity
	Reduce isolation and loneliness among older adults
	Barb Michaels, HP Coordinator  Michaels_ba@co.brown.wi.us

	ADRC of Central WI
	Community Engagement
	Enhance community connectivity to reduce social isolation
	Erin Wells, HP Coordinator

	ADRC of Jefferson County
	Health Promotion/Community Engagement
	Increase meaningful connections – reduce health effects of SIL
	Rebecca Schmidt, AU Director Rschmidt@jeffersoncountywi.gov

	ADRC of St. Croix County
	Health Promotion
	Increase access to programs for socialization and overall well-being.  Raise awareness
	Kristin Newton, AU Director Kristin.Newton@sccwi.gov

	ADRC of Waukesha County
	Supportive Services
	Identify older adults most vulnerable; interventions and evaluate effectiveness
	Katie Riemenschneider, HP Coordinator kriemenschmeider@waukeshacounty.gov

	ADRC of Kenosha County
	Supportive Services
	Re-build volunteer engagement
	Lisa Koenen, HP Coordinator Lisa.Koenen@kenoshacounty.org

	Barron Co Office on Aging
	Nutrition 
	Healthy eating and isolation
	Alisa Lammers HP & Caregiving alisa.lammers@co.barron.wi.us

	Bayfield Co ADRC
	Health Promotion
	SIL and community engagement
	Carrie Linder, Director clinder@bayfieldcounty.org

	Calumet Co ADRC
	Health Promotion/Racial Equity
	SIL and addressing a barrier to racial equity
	Nancy Krueger HP nkrueger@vpind.com & Kathy Groeschel Director, Kathy.Groeschel@calumetcounty.org

	Chippewa Co Dept of Aging
	Health Promotion
	Reduce negative health effects of social isolation and loneliness
	Kathleen Wanke HP kathleen@sahsc.org and Leslie Fijalkiewicz 
lfijalkiewicz@co.chippewa.wi.us


	Columbia Co Commission on Aging
	Health Promotion
	SIL – phone companion program
	Sue Lynch, Director Sue.Lynch@co.columbia.wi.us

	Door County ADRC
	Supportive Services
	SIL and community engagement – administer scale
	Jake Erickson (AU) Director jerickson@co.door.wi.us

	Dunn Co Office on Aging
	Supportive Services
	Reduce SIL – Caring Calls Program
	Tracy Fischer (ADRC Manager) tfischer@co.dunn.wi.us

	EauClaire ADRC
	Local
	SIL – volunteer engagement and calling tree
	Deb Bruning, HP Coordinator Deb.bruning@co.eau-claire.wi.us

	Green Co ADRC
	Supportive Services
	Reduce SIL through a volunteer visitor program
	Laura Steiner, HP Coordinator lsteiner@gchsd.org

	Green Lake Co Aging
	Supportive Services
	Increase opportunities to participate in social activities
	Amanda Kutcher, HP Coordinator Amanda.Kutcher@co.waushara.wi.us

	Iron Co Aging Unit
	Health Promotion
	Reduce SIL by offering opportunities for connection - housing
	Trista Olson, AU Director olsont@ironcountywi.org

	Jackson Co Aging Unit
	Supportive Services
	Transportation and SIL
	Lynette Gates (ADRC Supervisor) Lynette.Gates@co.jackson.wi.us

	Marinette Co Elderly Services
	Nutrition/Transportation
	Dining event to increase socialization
	Olivia Cherry AU Director, director@mces.net

	Outagamie Co Aging Services
	Health Promotion
	Reduce SIL – identify and implement health promotion programs
	Nancy Kreuger, HP Coordinator nkrueger@vpind.com

	Portage Co ADRC
	Health Promotion
	Reduce the health effects of SIL in older adults
	Kate Giblin (OAA Manager) giblink@co.portage.wi.us & Dana Lawson HP Coordinator lawsonda@co.portage.wi.us

	Racine Co Aging Unit
	Caregiver Services
	SIL and respite.  Older adults will have better access, knowledge and awareness of respite and recreation resources.
	Katy Hansen (AU Director) katy.hansen@goracine.org

	Richland Co Elder Services
	Transportation/Caregiver
	Transportation options to decrease SIL; improve access to reduce social isolation – distribute tablets.
	Roxanne Klubertanz, AU Director Roxanne.klubertanz@co.richland.wi.us

	Washburn Co Unit on Aging
	Health Promotion
	Distributed social isolation survey – partner with West Bend SIL project; friendly visitor
	Alisa Lammers HP & Caregiving alisa.lammers@co.barron.wi.us

	Washington County ADRC
	
	Decrease SIL by detection, HLEB programming, awareness
	Tammy Anderson (AU Director) tammy.anderson@co.washington.wi.us

	Waupaca Co Community Care Division
	Health Promotion
	Reduce health effects of SIL by detection, awareness and HLEB programming
	Nancy Kreuger, HP Coordinator nkrueger@vpind.com

	Waushara Co Dept of Aging Services
	Supportive Services
	More opportunities for socialization to prevent loneliness and depression; friendly visitor program, technology and awareness
	Amanda Kutcher, HP Coordinator Amanda.Kutcher@co.waushara.wi.us

	Winnebago Co Elderly Services
	Supportive Services/Caregiver Support
	Reduce SIL, increase participation in safe programming options; ADRC video tours, transportation education
	Joanne Murphy-Spice HP Coordinator, jmurphyspice@co.winnebago.wi.us

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



